
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 PLANNING 690 days Thu 4/1/10 Wed 11/21/12
2 Specific Plan 225 days Mon 5/31/10 Fri 4/8/11
3 Public Outreach 260 days Thu 4/1/10 Wed 3/30/11
4 Obtain City Planning Entitlement 0 days Tue 4/26/11 Tue 4/26/11
5 Submit Project for FTIP Program 0 days Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11
6 SCAG Project Modeling 260 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 8/29/12
7 Programmed into FTIP 60 days Thu 8/30/12 Wed 11/21/12
8

9 ENVIRONMENTAL APPROVALS 1151 days Mon 2/1/10 Mon 6/30/14
10  Env. & Traffic Studies 175 days Mon 2/1/10 Fri 10/1/10
11 Finalize EIR 130 days Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/1/11
12 CEQA Approval 0 days Tue 4/26/11 Tue 4/26/11
13 Prepare NEPA Categorical Exclusion 85 days Mon 5/6/13 Fri 8/30/13
14 Submit NEPA to FTA 0 days Tue 9/3/13 Tue 9/3/13
15 FTA Review & NEPA Approval 215 days Tue 9/3/13 Mon 6/30/14
16

17 ROW 275 days Mon 2/3/14 Fri 2/20/15
18 Execute MOU with Metro 150 days Mon 2/3/14 Fri 8/29/14
19 ROW Easements 125 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 2/20/15
20

21 CONCEPTUAL DESIGN 160 days Tue 5/24/11 Mon 1/2/12
22 Conceptual Design 80 days Tue 5/24/11 Mon 9/12/11
23 Metro/Metrolink Review & Approval 80 days Tue 9/13/11 Mon 1/2/12
24 ENGINEERING & PS&E 550 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri 2/12/16
25 Prepare RFP - Plans, Specs. & Estimates 70 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri 4/11/14
26 Advertise RFP 20 days Mon 4/14/14 Fri 5/9/14
27 Award Design (PS&E) 35 days Mon 5/12/14 Fri 6/27/14
28 PS&E - 35% submittal 85 days Mon 6/30/14 Fri 10/24/14
29 Agency Review 25 days Mon 10/27/14 Fri 11/28/14
30 PS&E - 65% submittal 90 days Mon 12/1/14 Fri 4/3/15
31 Agency review 30 days Mon 4/6/15 Fri 5/15/15
32 PS&E - 95% submittal 90 days Mon 5/18/15 Fri 9/18/15
33 Plan Check 80 days Mon 9/21/15 Fri 1/8/16
34 PS&E - 100% complete 25 days Mon 1/11/16 Fri 2/12/16
35

36 OBLIGATE TIGER 2014 FUNDS 80 days Mon 2/15/16 Fri 6/3/16
37

38 BID & AWARD 56 days Mon 6/27/16 Tue 9/13/16
39 Advertise for Bids 25 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/29/16
40 Review Bids & Prepare Council Agenda 20 days Mon 8/1/16 Fri 8/26/16
41 City Council Award Contract 0 days Tue 9/13/16 Tue 9/13/16
42

43 PRE-CONSTRUCTION 36 days Tue 9/13/16 Tue 11/1/16
44 Execute Construction Contract 20 days Tue 9/13/16 Mon 10/10/16
45 Pull Permits 10 days Tue 10/11/16 Mon 10/24/16
46 Pre-construction Meeting 0 days Mon 10/24/16 Mon 10/24/16
47 Review & Approve Base Schedule 15 days Tue 10/11/16 Mon 10/31/16
48 Notice to Proceed 1 day Tue 11/1/16 Tue 11/1/16
49

50 CONSTRUCTION 420 days Wed 11/16/16 Tue 6/26/18
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